



PERSONAL DATA USE AUTHORIZATION FOR LECTURERS/SPEAKERS PARTICIPATING AT THE EVENTS ORGANIZED BY THE CENTRO DE INVESTIGACION EN PALMA DE ACEITE CENIPALMA

The undersigned,
who will be a speaker at the event 20 International Oil Palm Conference "The Transformative Power of Oil Palm", September 26-30, 2022, hereby willfully and expressly authorizes the National Federation of Oil Palm Growers of Colombia, Fedepalma, NIT: 860.024.423-6- and the Oil Palm Research Center, Cenipalma NIT 800.145.882-4¬- located at Calle 98 No. 70-91 of Bogota, as the entities responsible for the collection and processing of my data, including sensitive data (biometric data), so that my CV and the personal data necessary for the development of the event are compiled, stored, accessed, used, processed, suppressed and transferred to organizations, requesting such authorization, and transferred (stored) to third countries, for Fedepalma and Cenipalma or other technical, scientific, statistical, contractual and commercial purposes, by the Personal Data Act, its regulations and recastings. For this purpose, I authorize to be contacted by e-mail, SMS, mail, and telephone.
I hereby declare that I have been informed of the Personal Data Collection and Processing Policy, which is available at www.fedepalma.org and www.cenipalma.org, and that I am entitled to the rights established by the laws and regulations in force, in particular the following: To know, update and rectify my data; to request proof of the authorization granted; to be informed of the use of my data; to file a complaint with the Industrial and Commercial Supervisory Authority for violation of applicable legislation; revoke the authorization and/or request the deletion of data if the data collection and processing does not comply with constitutional and/or legal principles, rights, and guarantees; have free access to my data that is the subject of this collection and processing policy and, at its discretion, answer the questions that I have been or will be asked about sensitive personal data.
Fedepalma and Cenipalma protect the confidentiality and privacy of the data entrusted to them and respect the rights of the holders of such data.
This authorization is signed in on2022
Signature:
Name:
ID